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To: Ramón Arias, Bay Area Legal Aid, rarias@baylegal.org 
Dorothy Alther, California Indian Legal Services, dalther@calindian.org 
José Padilla, California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc., jpadilla@crla.org 
Patience Milrod, Central California Legal Services, pmilrod@centralcallegal.org 
Estela Casas, Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance, ecasas@gbla.org  
Darrell Moore, Inland Counties Legal Services, dmoore@icls.org 
Silvia Argueta, Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles, sargueta@lafla.org 
Kate Marr, Legal Aid Society of Orange County, kmarr@legal-aid.com 
Greg Knoll, Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc., gek@lassd.org 
Gary Smith, Legal Services of Northern California, gsmith@lsnc.net 
Neal Dudovitz, Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles, ndudovitz@nlsla.org 

  

From:  Assembly Member Weber: 

 

Date: March 7, 2018 

 

Subject: Invitation to Legal Services Corporation funded programs to provide information in any 

form they deem appropriate and testimony to any committee of the California state Assembly 

and State Senate during the 2017-2018 Legislative Session pursuant to CFR Title 45, Section 

1612(a).  

 

  

Dear LSC funded program: 

 

Please consider this a request to your LSC program from the California State Assembly Member 

Weber that each of your LSC funded programs provide information in any form you deem 

appropriate and testimony regarding AB 1883 to me and any member of State Assembly and 

Senate, the Assembly and Senate Committee on Human Services, the Assembly and Senate 

Committees on Appropriations, and any other committee that this bill may be referred to, and the 

Assembly and Senate Floor regarding AB 1883. 

 

We understand that the LSC-funded programs in California are: 
 
Bay Area Legal Aid    Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles 
California Indian Legal Services  Legal Aid Society of Orange County 
California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc. 

STATE CAPITOL 
STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 3123 

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
OFFICE (916) 319-2079 

FAX (916) 319-2179 
 

DISTRICT OFFICE 
1350 FRONT STREET, SUITE 6046 

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 
OFFICE (619) 531-7913 

FAX (619) 531-7924 

 

COMMITTEES 
BANKING AND FINANCE  
BUDGET 
EDUCATION 
ELECTIONS AND REDISTRICTING 
HIGHER EDUCATION 
 
SUBCOMMITTEES 
CHAIR: BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE NO. 5 
ON PUBLIC SAFETY   
BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE NO. 6 ON 
BUDGET PROCESS, OVERSIGHT, AND 
PROGRAM EVALUATION 
 
SELECT COMMITTEES  
CHAIR: CAMPUS CLIMATE   
 
 
 



Central California Legal Services  Legal Services of Northern California 
Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles 
Inland County Legal Services 
 

 

Thank you for providing this important information for the 2017-2018 Legislative Session. LSC 

funded programs’ view is very helpful to the integrity of the California Legislative process and 

very much appreciated. 

 

Sincerely 

W 
Assembly Member Weber 

 

cc:  Salena Copeland, Legal Aid Association of California, scopeland@laaconline.org 
Kevin Aslanian, Executive Director,  Coalition of Caliifornia Welfare Rights 

Organization, kevin.aslanian@ccwro.org 
Jessica Bartholow, Legislative Advocate, Western Center on Law & Poverty, 

jbartholow@wclp.org 
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